

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2137 OF 2010

NATARAJAN . . . APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU . . . RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard the learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

2. The accused-appellant has undergone the period of sentence imposed following his conviction under Section 304(Part-II) and 201 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.

3. Learned counsel for the accused-appellant does not wish to press the appeal on merits in the above circumstances.

4. The appeal is, therefore, dismissed as not pressed.

5. We direct that if the accused-appellant has not been released, upon due verification of the period of custody suffered, he shall be

released from such custody forthwith unless his custody is required in connection with any other case.

....., J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

....., J.
(NAVIN SINHA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 14, 2018

....., J.
(K.M. JOSEPH)

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2137/2010

NATARAJAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPHFor Appellant(s) Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Y. Lokesh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Meha Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarthi, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)